
Page 1 to 11

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/014122-2024 

Contract

Community Audiology Service

NHS Derby and Derbyshire ICB

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-014122

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0456a8  

Published 1 May 2024, 4:34pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

NHS Derby and Derbyshire ICB

The Council House, Corporation Street

DERBY

DE1 2FS

Contact

Clare Burgess

Email

ddicb.communitycommissioning@nhs.net

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/014122-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/014122-2024
mailto:ddicb.communitycommissioning@nhs.net


Page 2 to 11

Region code

UKF11 - Derby

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Partnership

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://joinedupcarederbyshire.co.uk/derbyshire-integrated-care-board/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

National or federal Agency/Office

I.5) Main activity

Health

https://joinedupcarederbyshire.co.uk/derbyshire-integrated-care-board/


Page 3 to 11

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Community Audiology Service

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85121240 - ENT or audiologist services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Hearing assessments and supply and fit of hearing aids

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £0.01

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKF1 - Derbyshire and Nottinghamshire

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Hearing assessments and supply and fit of hearing aids

An award has been made following direct award process B

Contracts awarded have no minimum contract value because of the nature of the contract,



Page 4 to 11

which depends on activity and patient choice.

Contract duration 1st April 2024 - 30th September 2024

This is an existing service and the contract has been awarded to existing providers

Tariff used =

Assessment - £54.21

Monaural - supply and fit - £108.42

Binaural - supply and fit - £216.83

Annual aftercare - £27.11

II.2.5) Award criteria

Cost criterion - Name: Patient Choice / Weighting: 100

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

The procurement falls outside the scope of application of the regulations

Explanation:

The PSR procurement guidance has been followed.

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes



Page 5 to 11

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 April 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Specsavers Hearcare Group Limited

La Villiaze

St. Andrews, Guernsey

GY6 8YP

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKF1 - Derbyshire and Nottinghamshire

Guernsey Registry

35965

The contractor is an SME

No



Page 6 to 11

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £0.01

Total value of the contract/lot: £0.01

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 April 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Scrivens Ltd

Scrivens House, 60 Islington Row Middleway, Edgbaston

Birmingham

B15 1PH

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKF1 - Derbyshire and Nottinghamshire

Companies House



Page 7 to 11

00377588

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £0.01

Total value of the contract/lot: £0.01

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 April 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Chesterfield Royal Hospital

Chesterfield Road, Calow, Chesterfield, Derbyshire, S44 5BL

Chesterfield

S44 5BL

Country

United Kingdom



Page 8 to 11

NUTS code

UKF1 - Derbyshire and Nottinghamshire

NHS Organisation Data Service

RFS

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £0.01

Total value of the contract/lot: £0.01

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 April 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

OutsideClinic Limited

Swindon

Country



Page 9 to 11

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKF1 - Derbyshire and Nottinghamshire

Companies House

02788492

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £0.01

Total value of the contract/lot: £0.01

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 April 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Audiological Science Ltd

5 Hoop Lane



Page 10 to 11

London

NW11 8JR

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKF1 - Derbyshire and Nottinghamshire

Companies House

9109538

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £0.01

Total value of the contract/lot: £0.01



Page 11 to 11

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

This is a Provider Selection Regime (PSR) confirmation of contract award notice. This
contract has been awarded under the Health Care Services (Provider Selection Regime)
Regulations 2023. For the avoidance of doubt, the provisions of the Public Contracts
Regulations 2015 do not apply to this award.

The DDICB board approved the contract award decision and no conflicts of interest were
identified.

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

NHS Derby and Derbyshire Integrated Care Board (DDICB)

Derby

Email

ddicb.communitycommissioning@nhs.net

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:ddicb.communitycommissioning@nhs.net
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-20T16:50:38+0100
	TCPDF




